26 of the Takeovers Code) that are cast either in person or by proxy at the EGM, the
aforementioned condition (i) has been fulfilled as at the date of this announcement.

Accordingly, the offer period (as defined under the Takeovers Code) in respect of the
Company is closed on the date of this announcement.

Further announcement(s) in relation to the progress of the Restructuring Agreement
(including the Loan Conversions) and the Whitewash Waiver will be made by the Company
as and when appropriate in accordance with the Listing Rules and the Takeovers Code.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has a total of 326,036,828 Shares
in issue and has no other share, option, warrant, derivative or other relevant securities
(as defined under the Takeovers Code) that carries a right to subscribe for or which is
convertible into the Shares.

Set out below are the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) upon issue of the Scheme Shares; and (iii) upon completion of the
Loan Conversions:

As at the date of
this announcement

Upon issue of
Scheme Shares

Upon completion of
Loan Conversions

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

The Investor – – – – 1,800,000,000 84.0
Mr. Huang and parties acting in

concert with any of the Investor
and Mr. Huang – – – – – –

Subtotal – – – – 1,800,000,000 84.0
Public Shareholders
Creditors – – 16,301,842 4.8 16,301,842 0.8
Other Public Shareholders 326,036,828 100.0 326,036,828 95.2 326,036,828 15.2
Subtotal 326,036,828 100.0 342,338,670 100.0 342,338,670 16.0
Total 326,036,828 100.0 342,338,670 100.0 2,142,338,670 100.0

– 4 –

WARNING

Trading in the shares of the Company will continue to be suspended pending fulfilment of
the Resumption Conditions. Completion of the Loan Conversions is subject to the fulfilment
or waiver (as the case may be) of a number of conditions precedent to the Restructuring
Agreement. As such, the Loan Conversions may or may not proceed. Shareholders and
potential investors of the Company should exercise caution when dealing in the Shares and/
or securities of the Company.

For and on behalf of the board of
SoftMedx Healthcare Limited

Lam Sung Him Gaston
Company Secretary